© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/25/16
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Standard Bidirectional SIDACs
Kxxx1GL Series
Description
The Multipulse™ SIDAC is a voltage switch used in Metal-

Teccor® brand Thyristors
Standard Unidirectional SIDACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 220 1 G RP
SERIES
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE
220: 200 to 230V
240: 220 to 250V
250: 240 to 265V
360: 340 to 380V
CIRCUIT FUNCTION
1:  Multipulse™
DEVICE PACKAGE
G: DO-15
PACKAGING OPTIONS
Blank:  Bulk
RP:  Tape and Reel
L
INCREASED H.V.
GENERATION CAPABILITY
Kxxx1GL
YMXXX®
DO-15
DO-15 Embossed Carrier RP Specifications
3.15 (80.0) TYP
DO-15
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed0.252
(6.4)
0.898
(22.8)
0.197
(5.0)
2.063
(52.4)
10.0 - 14.0
(254.0 - 356.0)
Meets all EIA RS-29-6 Standards
Packing Options
Part Number Package Packing Mode Base Quantity
Kxxx1GL
DO-15
Bulk 1000
Kxxx1GLRP Tape & Reel 5000
Note:  xxx = voltage
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Sidacs category:
Click to view products by  Littelfuse manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
IXBOD1-16RD  K1V24-4060  G1VL22C-5103  G1VL24C-5103  IXBOD1-06  IXBOD1-18RD  IXBOD1-20RD  IXBOD1-36R  IXBOD2-56R
K1500S1URP  K1050S1URP  K2000S1URP  K1050E70  K1050SRP  K1100E70  K1200E70  K1500GURP  K1300GRP  K1500G  K1500SRP
K2000G  K2000GRP  K2000SRP  K2200G  K2200GRP  K2400E70  K2400EH70  K2400G  K2401G  K2500E70  K2500G  K2500SRP  K3002G
 MKP3V240G  G1V(B)20C-7000  G1V(B)22C-7000  K1V12-7060  K1V14-7000  K1V36(W)-7000  K1VZL09-5103  KL3L07-5103  KL3N14-
5103  KL3R20-5103  KL3Z18-5103  K2400EH70RP2